Sri Manoj Kumar
Nodal Officer RTI
Department of Pension & Pensioner Welfare
Lok Nayak Bhavan
Khan Market




              Dated 07-09-2016
New Delhi 110003
          Sub: Request for  Information under Right to information Act  2005
Dear Sir, 

   I Sri Amit Kumar Gupta son of Late Jyotilal Gupta resident of 1/4 Rajendra Banerjee Road, Behala, Kolkata 700034, Telephone number 033 23464646, Mob 9433000088 wish to seek information as under RTI ACT 2005.
DoP & PW vide O.M. F.No.38/37/2016-P&PW(A)(ii) dated 04.08.2016. has notified the Government decision on Revision of Pension as per recommendation of 7th CPC. As per para 2.1, these orders shall apply to all pensioners / family pensioners who were drawing pension / family pension before 01.01.2016 under the Central Civil Services (Pension) Rules 1972.

Further, in accordance with para 7(a) of the above said orders the cases of Central Government employees who have been permanently absorbed in public sector undertaking / autonomous bodies will be regulated as follows:-

When the Government servants on permanent absorption in public sector undertaking / autonomous bodies continue to draw pension separately from the Government, the pension of such absorbees will be updated in terms of these orders.

In this context kindly intimate me:

1. The pensioners of which departments /PSUs will be covered under the provision of above two paras 2.1 & 7(a). of  DoP & PW vide O.M. F.No.38/37/2016-P&PW(A)(ii) dated 04.08.2016.
2. Whether the absorbee pensioners of BSNL, who fulfil the conditions mentioned in para 2.1 & 7(a) of the said order are covered by the said order and their pension will be revised from 1-1-2016 in terms of the said order DoP & PW O.M. F.No.38/37/2016-P&PW(A)(ii) dated 04.08.2016.
3. Whether the absorbee pensioners of MTNL, who fulfil the conditions mentioned in para 2.1 & 7(a) of the said order are covered by the said order and their pension will be revised from 1-1-2016 in terms of the said order dated 4-8-2016.
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4. If the answer to the questions 2 above is negative, then kindly furnish the information on BSNL absorbees ineligibility of getting covered under the order dated 4-8-2016 in spite of fulfilling the conditions laid down in para 2.1 & 7(a) of the said order DoP & PW O.M. F.No.38/37/2016-P&PW(A)(ii) dated 04.08.2016
5. If the answer to the questions 3 above is negative, then kindly furnish the information on MTNL absorbees ineligibility of getting covered under the order dated 4-8-2016 in spite of fulfilling the conditions laid down in para 2.1 & 7(a)  of the said order DoP & PW O.M. F.No.38/37/2016-P&PW(A)(ii) dated 04.08.2016


I, inform that following formalities have been completed by me.
a) I have attached the requisite fee of Rs 10/- in form of Postal Order No 23F 058185. The “Pay to” may kindly be filled up 
b) I am a citizen of India and asking the information as citizen
c) I assure that I shall not allow/ cause to use/ pass/share/display/ or circulate the information received in any case and under any circumstances, with any person or in any manner which would be detrimental to the Unity and Sovereignty or against the Interest of India.

     Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely

(Amit Kumar Gupta)
1/4 Rajedra Banerjee Road
Behala, Kolkata - 700034
Mob: 9433000088, e mail : sdebhl@yahoo.co.in
Encl : One IPO as mentioned above
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